

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020
With
R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

MARTIN CHHOTUBHAI MACWAN

Versus

ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD

=====

Appearance:

HARSHIT R PUROHIT(8385) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
JAYESH B CHAUDHARY(8908) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 09/02/2022

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Hirak P. Ganguly has filed sick-note. S.O. to 09.03.2022. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(R.M.CHHAYA,J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHAK,J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI