

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021****In****SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020**

=====

MARTIN CHHOTUBHAI MACWAN**Versus****ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD**

=====

Appearance:**HARSHIT R PUROHIT(8385) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****JAYESH B CHAUDHARY(8908) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

and
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/06/2022

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI)**

When the matters are called out and taken up for hearing, Mr. B.A. Patel, learned advocate appearing for HCLS Committee is not present.

Mr. Harshit R. Purohit, learned advocate for the appellant has filed sick note. Mr. HIRAK GANGULY, learned advocate, who appears for the appellant has passed away in accident.

Let the matters be posted for hearing on **15.6.2022.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SONIA GOKANI, J)

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK, J)

SURESH SOLANKI