

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14469 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 718 of 2021

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 719 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14472 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 720 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14467 of 2020

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 721 of 2021

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14470 of 2020

=====

MARTIN CHHOTUBHAI MACWAN

Versus

ASHOKBHAI ISHWARBHAI RATHOD

=====

Appearance:

HARSHIT R PUROHIT(8385) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

JAYESH B CHAUDHARY(8908) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 12/04/2023

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Harshit Purohit for the appellants, stand over to 30.06.2023. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI